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CAUSE NO. D-1-GV-10-000454

STATE OF TEXAS,

Plaintiff,

v.

RETIREMENT VALUE, LLC
RICHARD H. “DICK” GRAY,
HILL COUNTRY FUNDING, LLC,
HILL COUNTRY FUNDING, , and
WENDY ROGERS,

Defendants,

AND

JAMES SETTLEMENT SERVICES,
LLC et al.

Third Party Defendants.
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IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

126th JUDICIAL DISTRICT

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Please be advised that the physical address and fax number of the Receiver’s

counsel, Michael Napoli, has changed. His new address and fax number are:

Michael D. Napoli
Dykema Cox Smith
1717 Main Street, Suite 4200
Dallas, Texas 75201
(214) 698-7837
(214) 462-6401 (fax)

Mr. Napoli’s e-mail address and telephone number remain the same.

2/23/2016 10:25:13 AM                      
Velva L. Price 
District Clerk   
Travis County  

D-1-GV-10-000454
Tamara Franklin



2
4842-7732-2798.1

Respectfully submitted,

By: /s/ Michael D. Napoli
Michael D. Napoli
State Bar No. 14803400

DYKEMA COX SMITH

1717 Main Street, Suite 4200
Dallas, Texas 75201
(214) 698-7837
(214) 462-6401 (fax)
MNapoli@dykema.com

COUNSEL FOR THE RECEIVER OF
RETIREMENT VALUE, LLC

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has
been forwarded to all counsel of record listed below, through the electronic filing
manager if that counsel’s e-mail address is on file or via e-mail, if not, on this 23rd
day of February 2016:

Jack Hohengarten
Texas Attorney General
Financial and Tax Litigation Division
300 W. 15th Street, Sixth Floor
Austin, Texas 78711-2548
(512) 475-3503
(512) 477-2348 fax
jack.hohengarten@texasattorneygeneral.gov
Counsel for the State of Texas

Isabelle M. Antongiorgi
Taylor Dunham, LLP
301 Congress Avenue, Suite 1050
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 473-2257
(512) 478-4409 fax
iantongiorgi@taylordunham.com
Counsel for HCF Receiver

Geoffrey D. Weisbart
Mia A. Storm
Weisbart Springer Hayes LLP
212 Lavaca Street, Suite 200
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 652-5780
(512) 682-2074 fax
gweisbart@wshllp.com
mstorm@wshllp.com
Counsel for the Cain Intervenors

Alberto T. Garcia III
Garcia & Martinez, LLP
6900 N. 10th Street, Suite 2
McAllen, Texas 7854
(956) 627-0455
(956) 627-0487 fax
albert@garmtzlaw.com
yoli@garmtzlaw.com
Counsel for the Harrison

Intervenors
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Bogdan Rentea
Rentea & Associates
1002 Rio Grande Street
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 472-6291
(512) 472-6278
brentea@rentealaw.com
Counsel for Wendy Rogers

Meagan Martin
Standly and Hamilton, LLP
325 N. St. Paul, Suite 3300
Dallas, Texas 75201
(214) 234-7900
(214) 234-7300 fax
mmartin@standlyhamilton.com
Counsel for HCF Investor

Intervenors

Milton G. Hammond
Law Office of Milton G. Hammond
6406 La Manga Drive
Dallas, Texas 75248
(214) 642-0881
(972) 782-4540 fax
mghammondlaw@gmail.com
Counsel for the Marlow Intervenors

Carl Galant
Nicholas P. Laurent
McGinnis Lochridge & Kilgore, LLP
600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2100
Austin, Texas 78701
(512) 495-6000
(512) 495-6093 fax
cgalant@mcginnislaw.com
nlaurent@mcginnislaw.com
Counsel for Third Party
Defendants Ron James, Don James,
and James Settlement Services

By: /s/ Michael D. Napoli
Michael D. Napoli


